

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 112/2025

R.s. Trivedi Son Of Shri Madhukar Shastri,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri R. Venkateshwar,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Birjesh Yadav, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Manaswita Nakwaal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

12/08/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to file reply.
List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J